Neutral
Pole (63A/480Y/277 VAC)
Description         Type/                   Cable                     Cable               Torque              Torque
                          Cat. No.                 Max                        Min                   Max                   Min
Neutral                ALTN2                 25mm2                   2.5mm2                2Nm                 1.5Nm
                                                      AWG 3                  AWG 12            17.5 lb-in             12 lb-in
Standard Pack: 10
Weight: 1.25kg (2.77 lb.)

Description              Type/                   Cable               Cable               Torque              Torque
                              Cat. No.                  Max                  Min                   Max                   Min
1 x CO                   H1COR
2 x CO                   H2COR
1 x CO, 1 Signal     HSTCOR
& Test Button
Accessories
R-Series
Supplementary
Protector
Shunt Trip and
Undervoltage Trip
Description           Shunt Trip              Operational                 Rated             Undervoltage Trip*
                            Type/Cat. No.               Voltage               Coil Current             Type/Cat. No.
AC Coil:
12V AC                   FA12ACR                8.4 - 13.2V                     6A                       UV12ACR
24V AC                   FA24ACR               16.8 - 26.4V                  2.8A                      UV24ACR
48V AC                   FA48ACR               33.6 - 52.8V                  0.8A                      UV48ACR
60V AC                   FA60ACR                  42 - 66V                    ~0.7A                     UV60ACR
110V AC                 FA110ACR                77 - 121V                    0.5A                     UV110ACR
120V AC                 FA120ACR                84 - 132V                   ~0.5A                    UV120ACR
230V AC                 FA230ACR               161 - 253V                   0.6A                     UV230ACR
277V AC                 FA277ACR               194 - 305V                  ~0.5A                    UV277ACR
400V AC                 FA400ACR               280 - 440V                   0.5A                     UV400ACR
DC Coil:
12V DC                   FA12DCR                8.4 - 13.2V                   ~6A                       UV12DCR
24V DC                   FA24DCR               16.8 - 26.4V                   3A                       UV24DCR
48V DC                   FA48DCR               33.6 - 52.8V                   2A                       UV48DCR
110V DC                FA110DCR                77 - 121V                    0.6A                     UV110DCR
Standard Pack: 10
Weight: 1.1kg (2.43 lb.)
Auxiliary
Contact